



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 318 of 2026

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA **versus** SHRI KESHAV PRASAD LAHRE

Order Sheet

20/04/2026	Mr. Vaibhav Shukla and Ms. Astha Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, counsel for respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 is present in person. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, as per the instruction received, out of total Rs.93,45,058/-, only about Rs. 35 lakhs has been paid to the petitioner by the respondent authorities. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that remaining amount shall be paid as early as possible, preferably, within a period of one month. In view of the above, list this case on 17th June, 2026. It is made clear that respondent No.1 shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	