

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA **versus** SHRI KESHAV PRASAD LAHRE

13/07/2026	Mr. Varun Vats Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that in view of the affidavit filed by Respondent No.1 it has come to fore that the Collector of the concerned district would be a necessary party, therefore, he prays for and is granted two weeks' time to make the suitable application. List it after two weeks. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
ashu	